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ELECTRICITY TO DISTRICT OF MUZAFFARPUR
AMIR ALAM KHAN;MADAN PRASAD JAISWAL

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether electricity has been provided to all the villages of Bihar and particularly of district Muzaffarpur during the Ninth Five Year Plan and the desired results have been achieved;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the schemes formulated to provide electricity in all the villages and district of Muzaffarpur by the Government; and

(d) the time by which these schemes are likely to be completed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) & (b) : No, Sir.
According to Bihar State Electricity Board (BSEB), out of the total number of 1790 inhabited villages in the district of Muzaffarpur, 941 villages were electrified till the end of the Ninth Plan Period.

(c) & (d) : Bihar has taken a policy decision to provide electricity to all the villages in the State including Muzaffarpur by 2007.
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